
Page 1 of 4 
 

OIL INDIA LIMITED 
(A Government of India Enterprise) 

P.O. Duliajan, Pin – 786602 
Dist-Dibrugarh, Assam 

 
 

CORRIGENDUM 

Amendment No. 3 Dated 28.11.2017 

to 
Tender No. SSG5988P18/01 

 

 

1. This Amendment No.3 dated 28.11.2017 is issued to extend the bid 
closing date as under: 

 

a) Bid Closing Date & Time : 13.12.2017 at 11:00 (IST) 
 

b)Technical & Price Bid Opening Date & Time :13.12.2017 at 14:00 

(IST) 
 

c) Last Date of Tender Fee Payment: 06.12.2017 at 15.30 (IST) 
 

2. The price bid format is as attached herewith. The bidders to quote 

as per the trailing price bid format. 
 

 
All other Terms & Conditions of the tender remain unchanged. 
 

 

Sd- 
(Kumar Abhimanyu) 

Purchase Officer (FS) 
For DGM - Materials 

 

 
 

 
 
 

 
 

 
 
 

 



Page 2 of 4 
 

SSG5988P18 - PRICE BID FORMAT 

(A) FOREIGN BIDDER : 

Sl. 

No. 

DESCRIPTION Qty. Unit  Unit Rate 

(currency) 

Total Value 

(currency) 

1 Christmas Tree Assembly, 

5000 PSI 

100 Nos.   

2 Christmas Tree Assembly, 

10000 PSI 

60 Nos.   

3 TPI Charges  

4 Packing & FOB Charges  

5  FOB Value (1+2+3+4)  

6 Ocean Freight Charges up 
to Kolkata, India 

 

7 Insurance Charges @ 0.5 % 
of Total FOB Value vide (5) 
above 

 

8 Banking Charges @ 1 % of 
Total FOB Value vide (5) 

above in case of payment 
through Letter of Credit. If 

confirmed L/C at buyer's 
account is required, 1.5% 
of Total FOB Value will be 

loaded) 

 

9 CIF Value (5+6+7+8)  

10 Landing Charges 1% on (9)  

11 CIF Landed Value (9+10)  

12 IGST on (11)  

13 CIF+GST Landed Value 
(11+12) 

 

14 Total value in words  

15 Gross Weight of total 

consignment : 

 

16 Gross Volume of total 

consignment 

 

 
 



Page 3 of 4 
 

(B) INDIGENOUS BIDDER : 

Sl. 

No. 

DESCRIPTION Qty. Unit  Unit Rate 

(excludin
g GST)  

(currency
) 

Total 

Value 
(excludin

g GST) 
(currency

) 

GST 

Componen
t 

Total 

value 
(currency

) 

1 Christmas Tree 
Assembly, 

5000 PSI 
including 
Packing & 

Forwarding 
and TPI 

charges 

100 Nos.     

2 Christmas Tree 

Assembly, 
10000 PSI 
including 

Packing & 
Forwarding 
and TPI 

charges 

60 Nos.     

3 Total FOR 

Despatching 
Station· value  

 

4 Inland freight 
Charges up to 
Duliajan, 

Assam 

 

5 GST on (4)  

6 Insurance 

Charges @ 0.5 
% of (3) 
inclusive of 

GST 

 

7 Total FOR 

Duliajan Value 
(3+4+5+6) 

 

8 Total value in 
words 

 

9 Gross Weight 

of total 

consignment : 

 

10 Gross Volume 

of total 

 



Page 4 of 4 
 

consignment 

11 Import Content  

12 HSN code for 

the above 

quoted items 

 

13 Handling 

charges in case 

of Rail dispatch 

 

 

Comparison of Offers: 

1.0 When only foreign bidders are involved:  

Comparison will be done on Total CIF+GST Landed Value. 

2.0 When both foreign & Domestic bidders are involved:  

Comparison will be done on total CIF+GST Landed Value of foreign bidder and total FOR Dispatch 

station value of domestic bidder. 

3.0 When only domestic bidders are involved:  

Comparison will be done on Total FOR Destination (Duliajan) value of Domestic bidder. 

Note: 

1. Domestic bidders must quote inland freight charges up to Duliajan (Assam), In case bidder fail to 

quote inland freight charges, highest freight quoted by domestic bidder (considering prorated 

distance) against this tender or OIL’s contract freight (whichever is higher), shall be loaded to their 

offer for comparison purpose. 

2. The items covered under this enquiry shall be used by OIL in the PEL/ML areas issued/renewed 

after 01/04/99 and hence, applicable Customs Duty for import of goods shall be ZERO. However, 

GST@ %5 shall be applicable. GST@ 5% shall be applicable for Indigenous bidders also under 

concessional IGST benefit. 

NOTE: BIDDERS TO QUOTE AND UPLOAD THE PRICE BID SEPARATELY UNDER THE TAB “NOTES & 

ATTACHMENT”. 

 


